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Ogden School District is committed to providing safe learning environments that stimulate our students' curiosities, promote continuous improvement, and serve our surrounding communities.
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Ogden School District's employees work together to realize the district's vision for student achievement and community development. Our departmental teams call for respect from all individuals for our students, our employees, our learning environment, and our diverse community.
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The Ogden School District consists of ten neighborhood elementary schools (K-6), three junior high schools (7-9), two comprehensive high schools (10-12), one alternative high school and one youth-in custody school. The district faculty and staff serve approximately 11,500 students and their families. Read More
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Click here to view the 2023-2024 District Academic Calendar
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				Monday
				Tuesday
				Wednesday
				Thursday
				Friday
					Sat/Sun
	

	


				


			Mon, Feb 26


					
						
						A Day
					

					
						
						Weber State Storytelling Festival-weber.edu/storytelling
					

					
						
						WSU Storytelling Festival
							
								 9:30 AM
									 - 
									11:30 AM
							

					



				




				


			Tue, Feb 27


					
						
						B Day
					

					
						
						Weber State Storytelling Festival-weber.edu/storytelling
					

					
						
						WSU Storytelling Festival
							
								 9:30 AM
									 - 
									11:30 AM
							

					



				




				


			Wed, Feb 28


					
						
						A Day
					

					
						
						Elementary Parent Teacher Conferences, Minimum Day for Elementary Only
					

					
						
						Weber State Storytelling Festival-weber.edu/storytelling
					

					
						
						WSU Storytelling Festival
							
								 9:30 AM
									 - 
									11:30 AM
							

					

					
						
						WSU Storytelling Festival Finale
							
								 6:30 PM
									 - 
									 8:00 PM
							

					



				




				


			Thu, Feb 29


					
						
						B Day
					

					
						
						Elementary Parent Teacher Conferences, Minimum Day for Elementary Only
					



				




				


			Fri, Mar 1


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				

				

			Sat, Mar 2



				






				

			Sun, Mar 3



				


				



				


				


			Mon, Mar 4


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Tue, Mar 5


					
						
						A Day
					

					
						
						ALA (Advanced Learning Academy) Open House
							
								 4:30 PM
									 - 
									 6:00 PM
							

					



				




				


			Wed, Mar 6


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Thu, Mar 7


					
						
						A Day
					

					
						
						Board Work Session
							
								 5:30 PM
									 - 
									 7:00 PM
							

					



				




				


			Fri, Mar 8


					
						
						B Day
					

					
						
						Professional Development, With Students
					

					
						
						BLHS Theater presents "Men on Boats"
							
								 6:00 PM
									 - 
									 8:00 PM
							

					



				




				

				

			Sat, Mar 9


					
						
						BLHS Theater presents "Men on Boats"
							
								 6:00 PM
									 - 
									 7:00 PM
							

					


				






				

			Sun, Mar 10



				


				



				


				


			Mon, Mar 11


					
						
						A Day
					

					
						
						BLHS Theater presents "Men on Boats"
							
								 6:00 PM
									 - 
									 8:00 PM
							

					



				




				


			Tue, Mar 12


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Wed, Mar 13


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				


			Thu, Mar 14


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Fri, Mar 15


					
						
						Asynchronous Learning Days, Students At-Home, Deep Data Dive and Teacher Preparation
					



				




				

				

			Sat, Mar 16


					
						
						BLHS Theater presents "Men on Boats"
							
								 6:00 PM
									 - 
									 8:00 PM
							

					


				






				

			Sun, Mar 17



				


				



				


				


			Mon, Mar 18


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				


			Tue, Mar 19


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Wed, Mar 20


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				


			Thu, Mar 21


					
						
						B Day
					

					
						
						End of 3rd Quarter, Minimum Day
					

					
						
						Regular Board Meeting
							
								 5:30 PM
									 - 
									 7:00 PM
							

					



				




				


			Fri, Mar 22


					
						
						Teacher In-Service, No Students
					



				




				

				

			Sat, Mar 23



				






				

			Sun, Mar 24



				


				



				


				


			Mon, Mar 25


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				


			Tue, Mar 26


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Wed, Mar 27


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				


			Thu, Mar 28


					
						
						B Day
					



				




				


			Fri, Mar 29


					
						
						A Day
					



				




				

				

			Sat, Mar 30



				






				

			Sun, Mar 31



				


				



	





	



	




	





	




				
			

		


			
				

			

						

				

				
			
Ogden School District


1950 Monroe Blvd, Ogden,  UT 84401


(801) 737-7300


 


(385) 481-7055





	



	

	

				
			SafeUT Anonymous Counseling & Crisis Tip Line 
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